

ITEM NO.103

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5874/2010

MAHADEVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since no one is appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 who was granted liberty to file Civil Suit on basis of a will and which Suit was in fact filed by him, we request the learned counsel for the appellant and the State to assist us with regard to the status of the Suit, for proper adjudication of the present case.

List the matter after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)