

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5874/2010

MAHADEVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the special leave petition is of the year 2009, counter affidavit has yet not been filed on behalf of the Tehsildar and State of Karnataka. In view of serious issues which arise for consideration, same are to be answered by Tehsildar and the State. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are directed to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today.

Appellant is permitted to file reply affidavit, after service of counter affidavit, within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

In the meantime, issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 1.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER