

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5874/2010

MAHADEVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135238/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 135242/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy Kar, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State of
Karnataka and learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1,
matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter after Christmas Vacation.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)