

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5874/2010

MAHADEVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 135238/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 135242/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 states that he needs accommodation to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

None seems to connect for the State of Karnataka and they have not placed on record their stand despite opportunity being granted and the perception of the Court earlier that they are required to take a stand.

Issue notice to the Secretary, Revenue Department, State of Karnataka to remain personally present in Court (virtually or physically as it may be) to explain why the State Government is not placing its stand on record. However, if the stand is placed on record within the next four weeks, he may not remain present.

List for directions on 09th March, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER