

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5874/2010

MAHADEVAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SADASHIVAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

Date : 09-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

rr.1 Mr. H Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar Desai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counter affidavit filed by the State appears to support the stand of the appellant.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 has still not filed any counter affidavit. On his prayer last opportunity is granted to respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit within two weeks, subject to deposit of Rs. 7,500/- with the Supreme Court Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee (MCPC).

Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within
a week thereafter.

List on 31.03.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)